
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038221-2025 

Award

UK6 - Homeless Health Coordination Project - Contract
Award

Westminster City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038221
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f8c2 (view related notices)
Published 8 July 2025, 12:44pm

Scope 

Reference

PRJ30447

Description

The HHCP exists to improve health access and decrease health inequalities by building
focus and capacity:

Identifying the health needs of service users and improving awareness.

Working with a multitude of services to raise the capacity of supported housing providers
to support service users to improve their health outcomes through training, information
and facilitating a range of health events.

Creating toolkits and information sheets and directories, providing up to date best practice
and easy access details of services in Westminster.

Bespoke project work, evaluations and small-scale research to support addressing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038221-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038221-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f8c2


Page 2 to 6

emerging health issues.

 

Contract 1. Homeless Health Coordination Project

Supplier

GROUNDSWELL NETWORK SUPPORT UK

Contract value

£389,916.26 excluding VAT

£389,916.26 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 18 July 2025



Page 3 to 6

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 March 2028

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years, 6 months

Description of possible extension:

3+1+1

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

85310000 - Social work services

85323000 - Community health services



Page 4 to 6

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

GROUNDSWELL NETWORK SUPPORT UK

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPXT-3258-RYLJ

Canterbury Court, 1-3 Brixton Road



Page 5 to 6

London

SW9 6DE

United Kingdom

Email: info@groundswell.org.uk

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Homeless Health Coordination Project

Contracting authority 

Westminster City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVD-6261-BPPJ

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

United Kingdom

mailto:info@groundswell.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: procurementteammailbox@westminster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementteammailbox@westminster.gov.uk
https://www.westminster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Homeless Health Coordination Project
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	GROUNDSWELL NETWORK SUPPORT UK

	Contracting authority
	Westminster City Council


		2026-02-24T20:37:43+0000
	TCPDF




